
Ordinance 51-06

Ordinance no. SI -06

By: Jeffrey McClelland

An Ordinance to transfer appropriation of $2,500 between accounts within the
Police Department.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That the following changes are made to the General Fund (Police
Department) appropriation for the year ending 12/31/2006.

01-200-51330
01-200-51331
01-200-51240

01-200-51190

RepairlMaint. Supplies
Vehicle Maintenance
Towing
TOTAL REDUCTIONS

ContracULEADS

($1,000)
($1,000)
!J500)
($2,500)

$2,500

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.
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